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Upcoming Events

SCIAA Girls’ Soccer Championships

Middle School Championships
The SCIAA middle

school girls’ soccer champion-
ships were held on Monday,
September 27 at Crump Stadi-
um.

In the small division

game, Craigmont Middle School
faced Maxine Smith STEAM
Academy. Both teams entered
the game with undefeated
league records. The Maxine
Smith Lady Knights, led by
Coach Kyle Kuusisto, scored
early and often on way to a 13-0
win for the championship. The
MVP of the game was Addyson
Hines.

In the large division matchup,
Germantown Middle School and
White Station Middle School
played for the girls’ soccer
championship. Zoe Taylor was

named MVP in the White Sta-
tion Spartans 7-0 win. The
Spartans are coached by Tom
Pickering.
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High School Championships
The high school girls’ soccer
championships were also held
at Crump on Wednesday, Sep-
tember 29.

The A-AA girls soccer teams
were first up as the Crosstown
Yetis took on the East Mus-
tangs. The Yetis, coached by
Shelby Tucker, came out on top
with a 9-2 score. Ava Richard-
son was named MVP.

In the AAA championship game,
White Station High School was
pitted against the Germantown
Red Devils. The White Station
Spartans had a 2-1 lead at the
half, but Germantown tied it up
in the first minute of the second
half. White Station answered
the score quickly, however, on
their way to an 8-2 win. The
Spartans are coached by Shelley
Rose, and Jazmin Trejo was
named the MVP of the game.

Germantown and White Station
ended their seasons Thursday
playing in the TMSAA West TN
Sectionals where both teams
fell short of victory.

All high school girls' soccer
teams will begin district tour-
naments next week. SCIAA Con-
gratulates each of these teams
on their regular season accom-
plishments and wishes them
good luck as they advance in
the playoffs.

e October 2nd-1st Round
SCIAA Middle School
Football Championship
-Small Schools

e October 5%-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Volleyball
Championship

e QOctober 6t-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Football
Championship Semi-
Finals

e QOctober 7th-SCIAA
Cross Country Champi-
onship

SCIAA Middle School Football Championship

Kirby Stadium

October 2nd Crump Stadium

October 6th

Georgian Hills
1t0am :H
Chickasaw
Bellevue
230pm :H
Wooddale
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Mt. Pisgah
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PURCHASE TICKETS ONLINE

gofan.co/app/school/TN10925

Large Schools

Kirby Stadium
October 6th
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Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org
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10/4/2021
10/4/2021
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10/4/2021
10/4/2021
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10/5/2021
10/5/2021
10/5/2021
10/5/2021
10/5/2021
10/5/2021
10/6/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021
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Time

SCIAA High School Events for October 4™"-11" 2021

Sport

5:30 PM Freshman Football
5:30 PM Freshman Football
5:30 PM Freshman Football

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
Coed Bowling
Coed Bowling
Coed Bowling
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
Girls & Bowling
Coed Bowling
Coed Bowling
Coed Bowling
Coed Bowling
Girls Bowling
Girls Bowling
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
Cross Country
Cross Country
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
CBHS @ Central High

Germantown High @ Collierville High
Whitehaven High @ Arlington High
White Station High @ Cordova High

East High @ Central High

Whitehaven High @ Arlington High
Germantown High @ Collierville High
Mitchell High @ Overton High
Sheffield High @ Southwind High
PCA High @ Ridgeway High
MBA @ East High / District Semifinal
Rise Academy @ Cordova High
Whitehaven High @ Wooddale High
East High @ Manassas High
Raleigh-Egypt High @ White Station High
Craigmont High @ Douglass High
MBA @ Middle College High
Raleigh-Egypt High School @ White Station High
Craigmont High @ East High
Germantown High @ Brighton
MBA, East @ Crosstown/ District Final
SCIAA Large Schools Championship
SCIAA Small Schools Championship
East High @ Douglass High
MBA @ Trezevant High / Sr. Night
Westwood High @ Craigmont High / Homecoming
MAHS @ KIPP Collegiate High
Wooddale High @ Melrose High / Sr. Night
MLK Prep @ Oakhaven High

Middleton @ MASE

Hillcrest @ Freedom Prep Academy
Central High @ Overton High
Kingsbury High @ Brighton
Whitehaven High @ White Station High
Southwind High @ Munford
Sheffield High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School
Ridgeway High @ Kirby High / Homecoming
Germantown High @ Arlington High

Cordova High @ Bartlett
Dyersburg @ Booker T. Washington
Manassas High @ Bolton High
Mitchell High @ Fairley High

Facility
Crump Stadium
Collierville Stadium
Arlington Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Crump Stadium
Arlington Stadium
Collierville Stadium
All Star Lanes
All Star Lanes
All Star Lanes
Melrose Stadium
Cordova Soccer Field

Andy Bs Bartlett
Andy Bs Bartlett
Andy Bs Bartlett
Andy Bs Bartlett
Andy Bs Bartlett
Andy Bs Bartlett
Brighton HS
Melrose Stadium
Shelby Farms
Shelby Farms
Crump Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
BTW Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium
Crump Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Halle Stadium
Brighton Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Munford High Stadium
Raleigh Egypt Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Arlington Stadium
Bartlett Stadium
BTW Stadium
Bolton Stadium
J.P. Freeman Stadium



