

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 7 Issue 8 October 1, 2021

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901.416.7470

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Reed Willis Athletics Specialist willisrh@scsk12.org 901.416.2915

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

SCIAA Girls' Soccer Championships

Middle School Championships The SCIAA middle school girls' soccer championships were held on Monday, September 27 at Crump Stadium.

In the small division game, Craigmont Middle School faced Maxine Smith STEAM Academy. Both teams entered the game with undefeated league records. The Maxine Smith Lady Knights, led by Coach Kyle Kuusisto, scored early and often on way to a 13-0 win for the championship. The MVP of the game was Addyson Hines.



In the large division matchup, Germantown Middle School and White Station Middle School played for the girls' soccer championship. Zoe Taylor was named MVP in the White Station Spartans 7-0 win. The Spartans are coached by Tom Pickering.



High School ChampionshipsThe high school girls' soccer
championships were also held
at Crump on Wednesday, Sep-

tember 29.

The A-AA girls soccer teams were first up as the Crosstown Yetis took on the East Mustangs. The Yetis, coached by Shelby Tucker, came out on top with a 9-2 score. Ava Richardson was named MVP.



In the AAA championship game, White Station High School was pitted against the Germantown Red Devils. The White Station Spartans had a 2-1 lead at the half, but Germantown tied it up in the first minute of the second half. White Station answered the score quickly, however, on their way to an 8-2 win. The Spartans are coached by Shelley Rose, and Jazmin Trejo was named the MVP of the game.



Germantown and White Station ended their seasons Thursday playing in the TMSAA West TN Sectionals where both teams fell short of victory.

All high school girls' soccer teams will begin district tournaments next week. SCIAA Congratulates each of these teams on their regular season accomplishments and wishes them good luck as they advance in the playoffs.

Upcoming Events

- October 2nd-1st Round SCIAA Middle School Football Championship -Small Schools
- October 5th-SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Championship
- October 6th-SCIAA Middle School Football Championship Semi-Finals
- October 7th-SCIAA Cross Country Championship

SCIAA Middle School Football Championship



Sciaa High School Events for October 4th-11th, 2021

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
10/4/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	CBHS @ Central High	Crump Stadium
10/4/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Germantown High @ Collierville High	Collierville Stadium
10/4/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Whitehaven High @ Arlington High	Arlington Stadium
10/4/2021	6:00 PM	JV Football	White Station High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
10/4/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	East High @ Central High	Crump Stadium
10/4/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	Whitehaven High @ Arlington High	Arlington Stadium
10/4/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	Germantown High @ Collierville High	Collierville Stadium
10/4/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	Mitchell High @ Overton High	All Star Lanes
10/4/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	Sheffield High @ Southwind High	All Star Lanes
10/4/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	PCA High @ Ridgeway High	All Star Lanes
10/4/2021	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	MBA @ East High / District Semifinal	Melrose Stadium
10/4/2021	5:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Rise Academy @ Cordova High	Cordova Soccer Field
10/4/2021	3:45 PM	Girls & Bowling	Whitehaven High @ Wooddale High	
10/5/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	East High @ Manassas High	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/5/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	Raleigh-Egypt High @ White Station High	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/5/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	Craigmont High @ Douglass High	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/5/2021	3:45 PM	Coed Bowling	MBA @ Middle College High	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/5/2021	3:45 PM	Girls Bowling	Raleigh-Egypt High School @ White Station High	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/5/2021	3:45 PM	Girls Bowling	Craigmont High @ East High	Andy Bs Bartlett
10/5/2021	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Germantown High @ Brighton	Brighton HS
10/6/2021	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	MBA, East @ Crosstown/ District Final	Melrose Stadium
10/7/2021	3:30 PM	Cross Country	SCIAA Large Schools Championship	Shelby Farms
10/7/2021	4:30 PM	Cross Country	SCIAA Small Schools Championship	Shelby Farms
10/7/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	East High @ Douglass High	Crump Stadium
10/7/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MBA @ Trezevant High / Sr. Night	Melrose Stadium
10/7/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Westwood High @ Craigmont High / Homecoming	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
10/7/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MAHS @ KIPP Collegiate High	BTW Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Wooddale High @ Melrose High / Sr. Night	Melrose Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MLK Prep @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Middleton @ MASE	Crump Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Hillcrest @ Freedom Prep Academy	Whitehaven Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Central High @ Overton High	Halle Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Kingsbury High @ Brighton	Brighton Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Whitehaven High @ White Station High	Cordova Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Southwind High @ Munford	Munford High Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Sheffield High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School	Raleigh Egypt Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Ridgeway High @ Kirby High / Homecoming	Kirby Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Germantown High @ Arlington High	Arlington Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Cordova High @ Bartlett	Bartlett Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Dyersburg @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Manassas High @ Bolton High	Bolton Stadium
10/8/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Mitchell High @ Fairley High	J.P. Freeman Stadium